38 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
Resin-encased box type · Standard Performances
MKCA · PCB mount · 105 °C
Items Characteristics
Temperature range
-40 °C ~ +105 °C
voltage derating when hotspot temp ≥ 85 °C
Rated Voltage UN

0.6 A
0.8 B
1.0 C
1.2 D
Wire diam. (mm)
Ød Code
Additional designs on request · Weitere Designs auf Anfrage
MKCA · PCB mount · 105 °C
40 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
450 Vdc
at 85°C
500 Vdc at 70 °C
300 Vdc at 105 °C
UTT
650 Vdc / 10 s
3 4.0 150 28 41.3 50 11 x 20 x 32 27.5 – 0.8 MKCA450V305KG302EB
10 10.0 500 8 22.5 50 18 x 33 x 32 27.5 – 0.8 MKCA450V106KGA12EB
50 19.5 1500 5 10.4 30 35 x 50 x 42.5 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCA450V506KJP04ED
75 20.0 1125 5 8.4 15 35 x 50 x 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCA450V756KMP14ED
700 Vdc
at 85°C
800 Vdc at 70 °C
500 Vdc at 105 °C
UTT
1050 Vdc / 10 s
1 2.5 50 54 48.7 50 9 x 18 x 32 27.5 – 0.8 MKCA700V105KG102EB
8 9.0 400 10 22.5 50 18 x 33 x 32 27.5 – 0.8 MKCA700V805KGA12EB
35 18.5 1050 5,5 10.4 30 35 x 50 x 42.5 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCA700V356KJP04ED
80 23.0 1200 3,5 7.3 15 35 x 60 x 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCA700V806KMP34ED
1100 Vdc
at 85°C
1300 Vdc at 70 °C
800 Vdc at 105 °C
UTT
1650 Vdc / 10 s
1 1.5 70 80 41.3 70 11 x 20 x 32 27.5 – 0.8 MKCA1100V105KG302EB
4 7.5 280 15,3 22.5 70 18 x 33 x 32 27.5 – 0.8 MKCA1100V405KGA12EB
18 14.5 720 8,1 10.4 40 35 x 50 x 42.5 37.5 20.3 1.2 MKCA1100V186KJP04ED
35 16.0 700 5.5 7.3 20 35 x 60 x 57.5 52.5 20.3 1.2 MKCA1100V356KMP34ED
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
700 V
Rated voltage xxxV
K
Capacitance tolerance
K : ± 10 %
J  : -±  5 %
MKCA
Type of series
MP3
Case Code
806
Capacitance code
The first two digits are significant.
The last digit indicates the number
of following zeros in pF.
4ED
Pin Code
Example: Series MKCA · 700 V · 80 μF +/- 10 % · T = 35 mm · H = 60 mm · L = 57.5 mm · 4 pins Ø 1.2 x 5.0
Additional designs on request · Weitere Designs auf Anfrage
Rated DC
Voltage UN
derating
Voltage test
between
terminals UTT
Nominal
Capacitance
Ripple
Current
at 70 °C
1 k –10 kHz
Peak
Current
Maximum
value
ESR Thermal
Resist.
dv/dt Dimensions Product Code
Case Size Terminals
CN
[μF]
Ir
[A RMS]
Î
[A]
ESR
[mΩ]
Rth
[K/W] [V/μs]
T x H x L
[mm]
P1
[mm]
P2
[mm]
Ød
[mm]
MKCA · PCB mount · 105 °C
41AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
MKCA · PCB mount · 105 °C
 Life Time Table · Brauchbarkeitsdauer – Tabelle
Lifetime as function of ratio between the effective working voltage Uw and the rated DC voltage UN
THOTSPOT x 0.5 x 0.6 x 0.7 x 0.75 x 0.8 x 0.85 x 0.9 x 0.95 x 1.0 x 1.05 x 1.1 x 1.15 x 1.20
50 °C 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 181 116 76
60 °C 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 234 144 91 58 38
70 °C 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 196 117 72 45 29 19
75 °C 250 250 250 250 250 250 238 138 83 51 32 21
80 °C 250 250 250 250 250 250 168 98 59 36 23
85 °C 250 250 250 250 250 210 119 69 42
90 °C 250 250 250 228 132 79 48 30